
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012502463
DATE : 13.05.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for Minimax

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.05.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502301

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 4000006648 LOOP MODULE FMZ5000, OPERATING VOLTAGE:
18-30 V DC, NUMBER OF LOOPS: 2,NUMBER OF
DETECTORS PER LOOP: 126, P/N: 906186, MFR:
MINIMAX

         4 EA

2 4000006647 STATUS INDICATOR ADDRESSABLE MODULE,
MODEL: IOX SA 302 R-I, OPERATINGVOLATAGE: 17 -
35 V DC, PROTOCOL: LOOP AP/ XP95, P/N: 925944,
MFR:MINIMAX

         4 EA

3 4000006635 SOLENOID VALVE, RELEASE DEVICE EM, SUPPLY:
24V DC,ORDER NO: 885738, IPRATING: IP54, MFR:
MINIMAX

         4 EA

4 4000006634 LIMIT SWITCH, SYSTEM MONITORING, ORDER NO:
763261 (LG), TYPE: I88-SU1ZW,IP65, CONTACTS: 1
NO, 1 NC, ACTUATION: TAPPET (THERMOPLASTI
C), MAKE:MINIMAX

         6 EA

5 4000006636 SWITCH LIMIT FOR WEIGHT MONITORING CO2,
ORDER NO: 888998, REED CONTACT,IP67, MAGNET
BRACKET FOR UWA LOSS PAE, PN:  876875, MFR:
MIN
IMAX

         6 EA

6 4000006637 VALVE, DISABLE DEVICE MX, ORDER NO: 878070,
OPERATION MEDIUM: CO2GASEOUS, MOMINAL

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012502463
DATE : 13.05.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for Minimax

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.05.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502301

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DIAMETER: DN6, MFR: MINIMAX

7 4000006646 STATUS INDICATOR FOR GAS EXTINGUISHING
SYSTEM WITH ONE KEY SWITCH,OPERATING
VOLTAGE: 24 V DC, IP66, INDICATOR WITH
RELEASE, AUTOMAT
IC ANDMANUAL LED'S, MATERIAL: ABS, MFR:
MINIMNAX

         3 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply of spares for Minimax Firefighting system used in G station.

Installed / Stock qty:

Items 1 <(>&<)> 3:03 nos. / Nil

Item 2:05 nos. / Nil

Item 4 <(>&<)> 5:08 nos. / Nil

Item 6:02 nos. / Nil

Item 7:01 no. / Nil

(All are new items)

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012502463
DATE : 13.05.2025

REQ TITLE : Supply of spares for Minimax

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.05.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012502301

Kindly send the enquiry to M/s. Minimax - Dubai and other suppliers.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


